Under a resolution passed by the General Meeting, the Company may aquire treasury shares up to

10% of the share capital. Treasury shares are acquired for purposes of incentive programs for

consultants and employees of the company

The company has entered into an agreement for office rent with a notice of termination period of 42

months. There is a liability of DKK ('000) 1.171.

1 April 2019 - 30 June 2019

1 April 2018 - 30 June 2018

1 January 2018 - 31 December 2018

8

KPI

Full year

DKK'000 2019 2018 2019 2018 2018

Net sales 1,465,484 1,091,663 2,570,523 1,665,301 3,315,563

Operating earnings -4,593,644 -9,359,580 -8,457,463 -12,112,004 -18,102,372

Earnings before tax -4,671,583 -9,729,889 -8,616,369 -12,694,025 -18,916,462

Net earnings -4,349,583 -8,724,458 -8,024,369 -11,036,484 -16,986,212

Earnings per share before dilution (DKK/share) -1.43 -3.87 -2.64 -4.94 -6.44

Earnings per share after dilution (DKK/share) -1.26 -3.53 -2.32 -4.51 -5.73

Average number of shares before dilution 3,034,347 2,255,456 3,034,347 2,232,939 2,636,937

Average number of shares after dilution 3,463,321 2,471,871 3,463,321 2,449,354 2,963,495

Number of shares before dilution 3,034,347 3,034,347 3,034,347 3,034,347 3,034,347

Number of shares after dilution 3,463,321 3,467,721 3,463,321 3,467,721 3,465,521

Equity ratio, % 94% 88% 96%

Number of warrants outstanding, average 428,974 433,374 429,524 212,015 326,558

Number of warrants outstanding, end-period 428,974 433,374 428,974 212,015 431,174

Shareholders equity per share 17.46 22.07 17.46 22.07 20.11

Period-end share market price 40.20 88.00 40.20 88.00 60.00

Number of employees end of period 10 6 10 6 8

SKAL SLETTES INDEN UDSENDELSE

Til og med 25/6 2,210,172 2,149,118 2,210,172 2,088,734

Fra 26/6 - 30/6 3,034,347 83,822 3,034,347 166,722

2,232,939 2,255,456

181 2,447,154 91

176 86

5 5

Til og med 25/6 2,210,172 2,149,118

Fra 26/6 - 31/12 3,034,347 1,571,210

3,720,327

365 3,934,542

176

189

1 April - 30 June 1 January - 30 June

9